

Dear Customer,

## EU 10/2011 FOOD CONTACT STATUS

For the products listed below this document is the declaration of compliance within the meaning of Article 16(1) of Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004

Regarding your request for declarations of compliance to regulation EC1935/2004 & Directive 2002/72/EC (and amendments), I have reviewed the information we hold and can confirm that the listed materials below are compliant to Directive 2002/72/EC and latest amendments.

PE 500 Natural/R/Y/G/B	Nylon 6 Extruded Natural
PE 1000 Natural	Nylon 6 Cast Natural
PE 300	Nylon 6.6 Extruded Natural
PP White/Grey	Acetal (POM) - Natural
PP-C	PETG
PP Pipes & Fittings	Conveyor belting - Acetal

We confirm that that all starting materials and monomers (excluding aids for polymerisation), used in the manufacture of the above plastics are listed on the positive list in Annex I, Section A of European Directive 2002/72/EC (including latest amendments).

### Global Migration & Specific Migration Limits

The respective Global Migration limit and Specific Migration Limit values are not exceeded. Substances subject to limitations and/or specification are not used in the above products.

### Summary:

The above mentioned products are produced by GMP. By observing the above regulations we have fulfilled our duty of care regarding the conformance of the products governing food contact applications.

The product does not apply any danger to health or environment according to article 3 in Framework Regulation 1935/2004/EC.

Where compliance to 2002/72/EC is required please specify at enquiry or on the order.

If a material not listed above is required for food contact use, then one of our Sales Team will be pleased to advise.

**Specification of the intended use or limitations:** Since the conditions of use of the final article are beyond our knowledge or control regarding type(s) of food intended to come into contact with the material, duration and temperature of treatment and storage while in contact with the food, and ratio of the area of the food contact material to the volume used, the compliance of the plastic food contact material or article, is the responsibility of the user and the suitability of our products for the intended food contact application should be tested.



Quality Assurance Manager October 2016

people and products you can rely on